Your Trusted Source for Suspension Components
Euclid offers an extensive line of high-quality U-bolts and
threaded rods to fulfill your suspension service requirements.
U-Bolts
Each U-bolt comes complete with deep nuts and washers.
Our Visual Product Tool on MeritorPartsXpress.com and smart
part numbering system make it easy to identify the proper
U-bolt to fit your needs.
Part Numbering System
EUCLID® U-BOLTS & THREADED RODS
TRUST MATTERS.
 Tech Tip:
Do not reuse U-bolts. Used U-bolts may be damaged, stretched,
or have rust which could lead to premature failure.
E-UB 8 1 5 3 - 10  4 S
Whole
Inches
Fraction
by-1/8"
LENGTH
Designation
for Euclid U-bolt
Assemblies
U-BOLT BEND
1 = Round
2 = Square
3 = Semi-Round
4 = Flat Round
5 = Flat Square
6 = Flat Semi-Round
DIAMETER
3/8"
7/16"
1/2"
9/16"
5/8"
3/4"
7/8"
1/8 "
9 = 1- 1/4 "
0 =-
1 =-
2 =-
3 =-
4 =-
5 =-
6 =-
7 = 1"
8 = 1-
U-BOLT
CATALOG GROUP
REFERS TO
MATERIAL STRENGTH
 5 -   Commercial-Strength
(120,000 psi Tensile)
8 - High-Strength
     (150,000 psi Tensile)
This �gure represents the width of a
U-bolt group. All U-bolts with the
same bend, diameter and width have
the same U-bolt catalog group.
S = Special Nuts or Washers
N = Navistar Semi-Round
F = Ford Semi-Round
SPECIAL
LETTER CODES
Access the U-bolt
Visual Product Tool
by scanning the
QR code.
TRUST MATTERS.
Cummins Inc.
Box 3005
Columbus, IN 47202-3005
U.S.A
cummins.com | MeritorPartsXpress.com
SP-2331
Bulletin 6504460 Produced in U.S.A. 10/23
©2023 Cummins Inc.